# OP \$115.00 5927681

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VillageMD Healthy Interactions, LLC		01/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Village Practice Management Company, LLC	
Street Address:	125 S. Clark Street, Suite 900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5927681	MAP4HEALTH	
Registration Number:	5334079	HEALTHY INTERACTIONS	
Registration Number:	3290535	CONVERSATION MAP	
Registration Number:	3523423	PERSONAL HEALTH ENGAGEMENT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-346-6000

**Email:** trademarks.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Stephenson
Address Line 1: 1650 Farnam Street
Kutak Rock LLP
Kutak Rock LLP

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Stephenson
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - 2 - VMDHI to VPMC#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - 2 - VMDHI to VPMC#page2.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, VillageMD Healthy Interactions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over to Village Practice Management Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), the trademarks identified in *Schedule 1* and all good will associated therewith used in connection with the business operated by Assignor, and all rights under any agreements or instruments pursuant to which Assignor acquired such intellectual property ("Subject Interest"):

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed and sealed this Assignment effective as of January 19, 2022.

VillageMD Healthy Interactions, LLC

By:

Paul Martino
Paul Martino, President

## **ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT**

The Assignee does hereby consent to and accept the assignment from the Assignor of the Subject Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has signed and sealed this Acceptance of Assignment effective as of January 19, 2022.

Willage Practice Management Company, LLC

By: Kolbic Kiwy
Robbie Hinz, VP Associated General Counsel

{00518191.DOCX / 2}

# Schedule 1

Country	Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U.S.	MAP4HEALTH	88000588	6/12/2018	5927681	12/3/2019
U.S.	HEALTHY INTERACTIONS	87400464	4/6/2017	5334079	11/14/2017
U.S.	CONSERVATION MAP	78811358	2/9/2006	3290535	9/11/2007
U.S.	PERSONAL HEALTH ENGAGEMENT	77298222	10/8/2007	3523423	10/28/2008

{00518191.DOCX / 2}

**RECORDED: 09/06/2022**